Fee Structure for Indian Students in Indian Rupees

Onetime Fee to be charged in 1st Year only*:

Head	Indian Students (INR)
Admission Fee	5000
Enrolment Fee	5000
Alumni Fund	3000
Library Deposit (Refundable)	5000

^{*} For any kind of concession or fee waiver this amount will not be included.

Examination Fee to be charged every year:**

Head	Indian Students (INR)
School of Humanities & Social Sciences	2000
All Other Schools	10000

^{**} Students may submit the examination fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Exam Fee.

Annual Course Fee in Indian Rupees

School of Chemical and Life Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

Course	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
Certificate Course in Forensic Toxicology	40000	-	-	-
B.Sc. (Hons.) (Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Botany, Chemistry, Textile Chemistry, Clinical Research, Toxicology)	100000	100000	100000	-
B.Sc. (Hons. with Research) (Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Botany, Chemistry, Textile Chemistry, Clinical Research, Toxicology)	100000	100000	100000	100000
M.Sc. Biochemistry	100000	100000	-	-

^{*} Lateral Entry Candidates will pay Onetime fee at the time of admission and annual fee and examination fee will be charged as per the 2nd Year/3rd Semester onwards fee of the course.

M.Sc. Botany	100000	100000	-	-
M.Sc. Chemistry	100000	100000	-	-
M.Sc. Toxicology	100000	100000	-	-
M.Sc. Biotechnology	100000	100000	-	-
M.Sc. Biotechnology (SFS)	190000	190000	-	-
M. Sc. Clinical Research	190000	190000	-	-
M.Sc. Forensic Science	100000	100000	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Unani Medical Education and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year	5 th Year
Diploma in Unani Pharmacy	20000	20000	-	-	-
Pre-Tib	40000	-	-	-	-
BUMS (General)	140000	140000	140000	140000	70000
BUMS (SFS)	275000	275000	275000	275000	137500
MD (Unani) in all Disciplines	200000	200000	200000	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Humanities and Social Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

(rec in rive)						
Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year		
B.A (Hons) Islamic Studies	10000	10000	10000	10000		
B.A. (Politics and Governance)	20000	20000	20000	20000		
M.A (Politics, Governance and Public Policy)	25000	25000	-	-		
Masters of Art in International Studies	25000	25000	-	-		
M.A (Islamic Studies)	12000	12000	-	-		
M.A (Human Rights)	16000	16000	-	-		

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee

School of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

Course	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
D.Pharm	90000	90000	-	-
B.Pharm. (General)	135000	135000	135000	135000
B.Pharm (SFS)	210000	210000	210000	210000
M. Pharm.(Pharmaceutical Chemistry, Pharmaceutics, Pharmacognosy, Pharmacology, Pharmacy Practice, Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance, Pharmaceutical Analysis, Pharmaceutical Biotechnology)	200000	200000	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Engineering Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Exam Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th -Year
B. Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)	190000	190000	190000	190000
B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	175000	175000	175000	175000
B.Tech. (CSE) Artificial Intelligence	220000	220000	220000	220000
BCA/B.Sc.(IT)	110000	110000	110000	-
Bachelor of Science (Hons) Computer Science	110000	110000	110000	-
M.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering	100000	100000	-	-
M.Tech.(CSE) with Specialization in Data Science	100000	100000	-	
M.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering with Specialization in Cyber Forensics & Information Security	100000	100000	-	-
M.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Part Time)	60000	60000	60000	-
MCA	170000	170000	-	-
M.Sc. (Computational Biology and Systems Biology and Bioinformatics)	100000	100000	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Interdisciplinary Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
B. Tech. Food Technology	190000	190000	190000	190000
M. Tech. Food Technology	110000	110000	-	-
M.Sc. Biomedical Sciences	120000	120000	-	-
M.Sc (Medical Virology)	100000	100000	-	-
M.Sc. Nutrition and Dietetics	100000	100000	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Management and Business Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

too m n (n)						
Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year	5 th Year	
BBA	120000	120000	120000	120000	-	
Bachelor of Hotel Management	120000	120000	120000	120000	-	
Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com.)	120000	120000	120000	120000	-	
MBA in all disciplines	240000	240000	-	-	-	

Centre for Centre for Media and Mass Communication Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

Course	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4th Year	5 th Year
Bachelor of Arts in Journalism & Mass Communication	140000	140000	140000	140000	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

Hamdard Institute of Legal Studies and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year	5 th Year
B.ALL.B-Integrated Course	175000	175000	175000	175000	175000
LL.M. (Master of Laws)	100000	100000	-	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Nursing Sciences and Allied Health (SNSAH)

Rufaida College of Nursing (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4th Year
Diploma in General Nursing and Midwifery (DGNM)	80000	80000	80000	-
B. Sc. (Hons.)Nursing (General)	130000	130000	130000	130000
Post Basic B. Sc. Nursing	110000	110000	-	-
M. Sc. Nursing in all Disciplines	125000	125000	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

Department of Physiotherapy & Occupational Therapy (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
BPT	155000	155000	155000	155000
ВОТ	145000	145000	145000	145000
MOT	155000	155000	-	-
MPT	165000	165000	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

Department of Paramedical Sciences (SNSAH) (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra) (Fee in INR)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year
Diploma in X-Ray & ECG	52000	52000	-
Diploma in Operation Theatre Tech	52000	52000	-
Diploma in Dialysis Techniques	52000	52000	-
B. Sc. MLT (BMLT)	135000	135000	135000
B. Sc. Medical Imaging Technology (BMIT)	135000	135000	135000
B. Sc. Anesthesia & Operation Theatre Techniques (BOTT)	135000	135000	135000
Bachelor of Optometry (BOPT)	135000	135000	135000
B. Sc. Cardiology Laboratory Techniques (BCLT)	135000	135000	135000
B. Sc. Dialysis Techniques (BDT)	122000	122000	122000

B. Sc. Emergency & Trauma Care Technology (BETCT)	122000	122000	122000
M.Sc. (Medical Lab Sc.)	100000	100000	-
M.Sc. (Medical Radiology and Imaging Technology)	140000	140000	-
Master of Optometry	100000	100000	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

Fee Structure for Foreign Nationals in US \$

Onetime Fee to be charged in 1st Year only*:

Head	Foreigners
Admission Fee	US\$ 150
Enrolment Fee	US\$ 150
Alumni Fund	US\$ 200
Library Deposit (Refundable)	US\$ 200

^{*} For any kind of concession or fee waiver this amount will not be included.

Examination Fee to be charged every year:**

Head	Foreigners
School of Humanities & Social Sciences	US\$ 300
All Other Schools	US\$ 300

^{**} Students may submit the examination fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Exam Fee.

School of Chemical and Life Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4th Year
B.Sc.(Hons.)(Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Botany, Chemistry, Textile Chemistry, Clinical Research, Toxicology)	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-
B.Sc. (Hons. with Research) (Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Botany, Chemistry, Textile Chemistry, Clinical Research, Toxicology)	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	\$ 2200
M. Sc. Biochemistry	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M. Sc. Biotechnology	\$ 2800	\$ 2800	-	-
M. Sc. Botany	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M. Sc. Chemistry	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M. Sc. Clinical Research	\$ 2800	\$ 2800	-	-
M.Sc. Forensic Science	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M. Sc. Toxicology	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-

^{*} Lateral Entry Candidates will pay Onetime fee at the time of admission and annual fee and examination fee will be charged as per the 2nd Year/3rd Semester onwards fee of the course.

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Unani Medical Education and (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year
Diploma in Unani Pharmacy	\$ 900	\$ 900	-	-	-
BUMS	\$ 4300	\$ 4300	\$ 4300	\$ 4300	\$ 2150
MD (Unani) in all Disciplines	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee

School of Humanities and Social Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4th Year
BA (Hons) Islamic Studies	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	\$ 1700
B.A. (Politics and Governance)	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	\$ 1700
M.A (Politics, Governance and Public Policy)	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
Masters of Art in International Studies	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
MA Islamic Studies	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
MA Human Rights	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
D Pharm	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-	-
B Pharm	\$ 4000	\$ 4000	\$ 4000	\$ 4000
M.Pharm in all Disciplines	\$ 3750	\$ 3750	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Engineering Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
B. Tech. in all Disciplines	\$ 4000	\$ 4000	\$ 4000	\$ 4000
BCA/B.Sc.(IT)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computer Science	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
M.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering-M.Tech.(CSE)	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M.Tech.(CSE) with Specialization in Data Science	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering with Specialization in Cyber Forensics & Information Security	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)-Part Time	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-
MCA	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	-	-
M.Sc. (Computational Biology and Systems Biology and Bioinformatics)	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Interdisciplinary Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year
B. Tech. Food Technology	\$ 4000	\$ 4000	\$ 4000	\$ 4000
M. Tech. Food Technology	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-	-
M. Sc. Biomedical Sciences	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M.Sc. Medical Virology	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M.Sc. Nutrition and Dietetics	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Management and Business Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year	5 th Year
BBA	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-

Bachelor of Hotel Management	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
MBA in all Disciplines	\$ 4000	\$ 4000	-	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

Centre for Media and Mass Communication Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4th Year	5 th Year
Bachelor of Arts in Journalism & Mass Communication	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-

Hamdard Institute of Legal Studies and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year
B.ALL.B-Integrated Course	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000
LL.M. (Master of Law)	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	-	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Nursing Sciences and Allied Health (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Rufaida College of Nursing

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
DGNM	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-	-
B.Sc. (Hons.) Nursing	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	\$ 3500
M. Sc. Nursing in all disciplines	\$ 2900	\$ 2900	-	-

Department of Physiotherapy & Department of Occupational Therapy

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
BPT	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000
ВОТ	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000

MPT in all Disciplines	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	-	-
MOT in all Disciplines	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	-	-

Department of Paramedical Sciences

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
Diploma in X-Ray & ECG Techniques	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-	-
Diploma in Operation Theatre Techniques	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-	-
Diploma in Dialysis Techniques,	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-	-
B.Sc. MLT (BMLT)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
B.Sc. Emergency & Trauma Care Technology (BETCT)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
Bachelor of Optometry (BOPT)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
B. Sc. Medical Imaging Technology (BMIT)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
B.Sc. Anesthesia & Operation Theatre Techniques (BOATT)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
B. Sc. Cardiology Laboratory Techniques (BCLT)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
B. Sc. Dialysis Techniques (BDT)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-
M.Sc. (Medical Lab Sc.)	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M.Sc. (Medical Radiology and Imaging Tech.)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-	-
Master of Optometry	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

Note: Under Lateral Entry Scheme students are admitted directly to the 2nd Year/3rd Semester therefore these students will pay **2nd Year Fee** Plus **600** \$ for Admission, Enrolment & Security Deposit etc.

Fee Structure for NRI & SAARC Country Nationals in US \$

Onetime Fee to be charged in 1st Year only*:

Head	NRI/Sponsored
Admission Fee	US\$ 150
Enrolment Fee	US\$ 150
Alumni Fund	US\$ 200
Library Deposit (Refundable)	US\$ 200

^{*} For any kind of concession or fee waiver this amount will not be included.

Examination Fee to be charged every year**:

Head	NRI/Sponsored
School of Humanities & Social Sciences	US\$ 300
All Other Schools	US\$ 300

^{**} Students may submit the examination fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Exam Fee.

School of Chemical and Life Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
B.Sc.(Hons.) (Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Botany, Chemistry, Textile Chemistry, Clinical Research, Toxicology)		\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-
B.Sc. (Hons. with Research) (Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Botany, Chemistry, Textile Chemistry, Clinical Research, Toxicology)		\$ 1700	\$ 1700	\$ 1700
M. Sc. Biochemistry	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
M. Sc. Biotechnology	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M. Sc. Botany	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
M. Sc. Chemistry	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-

^{*} Lateral Entry Candidates will pay Onetime fee at the time of admission and annual fee and examination fee will be charged as per the 2nd Year/3rd Semester onwards fee of the course.

M. Sc. Clinical Research	\$ 2200	\$ 2200	-	-
M. Sc. Toxicology	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
M.Sc. Forensic Science	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Unani Medical Education and (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year
Diploma in Unani Pharmacy	\$ 600	\$ 600	-	-	-
BUMS	\$ 3800	\$ 3800	\$ 3800	\$ 3800	\$ 1650
MD (Unani) in all Disciplines	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee

School of Humanities and Social Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
BA (Hons) Islamic Studies	\$ 1200	\$ 1200	\$ 1200	\$ 1200
B.A. (Politics and Governance)	\$ 1200	\$ 1200	\$ 1200	\$ 1200
M.A (Politics, Governance and Public Policy)	\$ 1200	\$ 1200	-	-
Masters of Art in International Studies	\$ 1200	\$ 1200	-	-
MA Islamic Studies	\$ 1200	\$ 1200	-	-
MA Human Rights	\$ 1200	\$ 1200	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
D Pharm	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-	-
B Pharm	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	\$ 3500
M.Pharm in all Disciplines	\$ 3250	\$ 3250	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Engineering Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
B. Tech. in all Disciplines	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	\$ 3500
BCA/B.Sc.(IT)	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computer Science	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-
M.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering-M.Tech.(CSE)	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
M.Tech.(CSE) with Specialization in Data Science	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
M.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering with Specialization in Cyber Forensics & Information Security	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering)-Part Time	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-
MCA	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-	-
M.Sc. (Computational Biology and Systems Biology and Bioinformatics)	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Interdisciplinary Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year
B. Tech. Food Technology	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	\$ 3500
M. Tech. Food Technology	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-	-
M. Sc. Biomedical Sciences	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
M.Sc. Medical Virology	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
M.Sc. Nutrition and Dietetics	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Management and Business Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
BBA	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000
Bachelor of Hotel Management	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000
Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com)	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000
MBA in all Disciplines	\$ 3500	\$ 3500	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

Centre for Media and Mass Communication Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year	5 th Year
Bachelor of Arts in Journalism & Mass Communication	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-

Hamdard Institute of Legal Studies and Research ((Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Likitu)					
Course	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year
B.ALL.B-Integrated Course	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500
LL.M. (Master of Law)	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	-	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

School of Nursing Sciences and Allied Health (Onetime Fee & Examination Fee Extra)

Rufaida College of Nursing

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
DGNM	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-
B.Sc. (Hons.) Nursing	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	\$ 3000
Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-	-
M. Sc. Nursing in all disciplines	\$ 2400	\$ 2400	-	-

Department of Physiotherapy and Department of Occupational Therapy

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year
BPT	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500
BOT	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500	\$ 2500
MPT in all Disciplines	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	-	-
MOT in all Disciplines	\$ 3000	\$ 3000	-	-

Department of Paramedical Sciences

Course	1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4th Year
Diploma in X-Ray & ECG Techniques	\$ 1500	\$ 1500	-	-
Diploma in Operation Theatre Techniques	\$ 1500	\$ 1500	-	-
Diploma in Dialysis Techniques,	\$ 1500	\$ 1500	-	-
B.Sc. MLT (BMLT)	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-
B.Sc. Emergency & Trauma Care Technology (BETCT)	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-
Bachelor of Optometry (BOPT)	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-
B. Sc. Medical Imaging Technology (BMIT)	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-
B.Sc. Anesthesia & Operation Theatre Techniques (BOATT)	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-
B. Sc. Cardiology Laboratory Techniques (BCLT)	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-
B. Sc. Dialysis Techniques (BDT)	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-
M.Sc. (Medical Lab Sc.)	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-
M.Sc. (Medical Radiology and Imaging Tech.)	\$ 2000	\$ 2000	-	-
Master of Optometry	\$ 1700	\$ 1700	-	-

^{*} Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee.

Fee Structure of Ph.D. (Full Time/Part Time) Programmes

Indian Students in Indian Rupees (INR)

School	Admission Fee	Enrolment Fee	Library Deposit	Alumni Fund	Exam Fee*	Annual Fee
Chemical and Life Sciences	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	60000
Pharmaceutical Education & Research	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	60000
Ph.D. in Pharmaceutical Medicine (Pharmaceutical Education & Research)	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	75000
Ph.D. in Pharmaceutical Medicine –SFS (Pharmaceutical Education & Research)	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	200000
Nursing and Allied Health	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	60000
Humanities and Social Sciences	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	60000
Interdisciplinary Sciences & Tech.	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	60000
Medical Sciences (HIMSR)	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	100000
Management & Business Studies	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	100000
Executive Ph.D. Programme (Management & Business Studies)	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	125000
Engineering Sciences & Technology	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	100000
Hamdard Institute of Legal Studies and Research	10000	5000	10000	3000	25000	60000

^{*} Exam Fee at the time of thesis submission only.

Annual Contingency:

- Candidates who have no fellowship or not working in any project will pay Rs. 20000 annually
- No Contingency will be charged from the candidates under MoU category, candidate availing their independent fellowships, candidates working in sponsored projects and Jamia Hamdard teacher/staff category.

Foreign Nationals in US\$

School	Admission Fee	Enrolment Fee	Library Deposit (Refund able)	Alumni Fund	Examination Fee* In Indian Rs.(INR)	Annual Fee
Chemical and Life Sciences	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 5000
Pharmaceutical Education & Research	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 5000
Nursing and Allied Health	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 4000

Humanities and Social Sciences	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 3200
Interdisciplinary Sciences & Tech.	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 4000
Medical Sciences (HIMSR)	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 5000
Management & Business Studies	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 4000
School of Engineering Sciences & Technology	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 4000
Hamdard Institute of Legal Studies and Research	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 4000

^{*} Exam Fee at the time of thesis submission only.

Ph.D. Fees for NRI & SAARC Country Nationals in US \$

School	Admission Fee	Enrolment Fee	Library Deposit (Refund able)	Alumni Fund	Examination Fee* In Indian Rs.(INR)	Annual Fee
Chemical and Life Sciences	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 4500
Pharmaceutical Education & Research	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 4500
Nursing and Allied Health	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 3500
Humanities and Social Sciences	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 2700
Interdisciplinary Sciences & Tech.	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 3500
Medical Sciences (HIMSR)	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 4500
Management & Business Studies	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 3500
School of Engineering Sciences & Technology	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 4500
Hamdard Institute of Legal Studies and Research	\$ 150	\$ 150	\$ 200	\$ 200	25000	\$ 3500

Annual Contingency:

- Candidates who have no fellowship or not working in any project will pay Rs. 25000 annually.
- No Contingency will be charged from the candidates under MoU category, candidate availing their independent fellowships, candidates working in sponsored projects and Jamia Hamdard teacher/ staff category.

Note:

• The fee for supplementary examinations will be charged separately as per rules of the University.

[^] Fee concession may be granted to deserving candidates.

- Failure to deposit the course fee in time will attract late fee of Rs. 50/- per day (including Ph.D. programme) upto one month and Rs. 3000 per month or part there of beyond one month.
- Annual fee in full will be charged for a course which is taught for six months in the last year of the course.
- From teaching and non-teaching employees of Jamia Hamdard registered for Ph.D. programme fees will be charged as per rules.
- Education tour charges (where ever applicable) will be as per actual.